Rule 2 47

(a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of
admimistrator(s)

{b) Insert dates

Form 2.24B(CH)
The Insolvency Act 1986 -

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company Number
TCG Taverns Limited - 06663925
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companmes 6432 of 2015
Court

{full name of court)

We (a) David Christian Chubb and Michael John Andrew Jervis of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP,
7 More London, Riverside, London, SE1 2RT

admuinistrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

from to
4

(b) 11 August 2016 (b) 10 February 2017

(0_—>s
Signed

Joint Administrator

Dated 9 March 2017

Contact Details:

Katharyn Froggett
You do not have to give any contact information
in the box opposite but if you do, it will help Central Square, 8" Floor, 2g Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4DL
Compantes House to contact you if there is a
query on the form. The contact information that
you give will be wistble to searchers of the puble Tel (0)113 280 4155
record

DX Number DX Exchange

10/03:2017 #356

COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Compames at
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff



: o March 2017

www.pwe co.uk/teg

I
Joint administrators’ progress report

from 11 August 2016 to 10 February
2017

TCG Pubs Limited

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court
Case no. 6430 of 2015

TCG Bars Limited

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court
Case no. 6431 of 2015

TCG Taverns Limited

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court
Case no. 6432 of 2015

TCG Imns Limited

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court
Case no. 6433 of 2015

TCG Management Services Limited

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court
Case no. 6434 of 2015

pwc



Contents

Section 1: Abbreviations and defimtions

Section 2: Key messages -

“;ctio; 3 I;L;gressu;;nc_;a ‘:.’e la:c,; re;;;);‘-t;d ------ i
-S—ec—tion 4: I;:c;iptus and:)aym;mts uuuuu a .
Section: Expenses -
Section 6: ;{;muneratlon upda_l—te - ‘
Section7: Pre-administrationcosts
Section®: Satutory mformaton

28




Section 1: Abbreviations and definitions

The following table shows the abbreviations and insolvency terms that may be used during this report:

Abbreviation or
definition

Meaning

Companics

TCG Bars Limuted, TCG Pubs Limited, TCG Taverns Limited, TCG Inns Limited and TCG Management
Sernices Limited

Admimstrators, us or we

David Chnstian Chubb and Michael John Andrew Jervis of PwC

PwC PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

IRBS Insolvency Rules 1986

1A86 Insolvency Act 1686

Sch.B1 1AB6 Schedule B1 to the Insol cncy Act 1986

HMRC HM Revenue & Customs

presenbed part The amount set aside for unsecured creditors from floating charge funds in accordance wath Section 176A

1486 and the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescribed Part) Order 2003

secured creditors

Creditors with secunty in respect of their debt, 1n accordance with Sechon 248 1A86

preferential creditors

Claims for unpaid wages carned in the four months before the insolvency up to £800, holiday pay and
unpaid pension contrnibutions wn certain circumstances

unsecured creditors

Creditors who are neither secured nor preferential

Group Tattershall Castle Group Limmted group of companies
Bars Co .TCG Bars Limited

Pubs Co TCG Pubs Limited

Inns Co TCG inns Limited

Taverns Co TCG Taverns Limited

Management Co TCG Management Services Limited

Top Co Tattershall Castle Group Limited

the Secured Lender

LS Ref 11 Wight Limited

Proposals

Statement of proposals for achieving the purposc of the adminustrations, dated 20 Nevember 2015

Stonegate or Purchaser

Stonegate Pub Company Limited

LT

LT Management Services Limmted

transaction

The sale of the majority of the Compames’ business and assets to Stonegate on 29 September 2015

S1P

Statement of Insolvency Practice

.




I
Section 2: Key messages

Why we’ve sent you this report

We are writing to update you on the progress of the administration of the Companies since our last report dated
6 September 2016.

You can still view our earlier reports on our website at www.pwc.co.uk/teg. Please get in touch with Katharyn

Froggett on 0113 289 4155 or at katharyn.v.froggett@uk.pwc.com if you need any of the passwords to access the
reports

How much creditors may receive

The following table summarises the possible outcome for creditors*, based on what we currently know.

TCG
Management
TCG Bars TCG Pubs TCG Inns TCG Taverns Services
Class of creditor Limited Limited Limited Limited Limited
Secured creditors
LSREF III Wight Limited
Estinated total debt (£) £99.9 million across the wider Group
Estimated % recovery. 100% (only 1n part fram the Companies)
Forecast timing: 12 months+
Tattershall Castle Group Limited
Estimated total debt (£) £104.1 million across the wider Group
Estimated % recovery 2.4%
Forecast Hmng 12 months+
Preferential creditors
Estimated total debt (£): £14,000 Enil .
Not applicable
Estimated % recovery Unknown Unknown
Forecast timing. Unknown Unknown
Unsecured creditors
Estimated total debt (£): £10,708,966 £9,149,214 £5,242,738 | £6,316,924 £7,104,206
Estimated % recovery Nl Nl 1% 1% 4%
Forecast tinung: N/A | N/A : 12 months 12 months | 12 months

*Please note this guidance on dindends is only an indication and should not be used as the main basis of any bad debt prowision or debt

trading.

Sccured creditors

We have made distributions to the Secured Lender from Bars Co and Pubs Co of £13.65m and £4 27m
respectively. We expect that the Secured Lender will recover 100% of their debt in due course.

Subordinate to the Secured Lendet’s debt, Top Co holds a second charge in respect of its lending and the total
balance of £104.1m was cross-guaranteed by all Group entities. Top Co will suffer a significant shortfall on its

secured lending




Preferential creditors

We currently consider that preferential claims will arise only in relation to Bars Co, due to employee
redundancies at the pubs that have needed to close. We provide our current estimate of the value of preferential
claims in the table above. We are unable to confirm whether we will have sufficient funds (after allowable costs)
to enable a distribution to preferential creditors at this stage, due to a potentially large but (as yet) unquantified
Capital Gains Tax liability which would be a floating charge expense ranking ahead of payment of the
preferential creditors (Rule 2.67 IR86).

Unsecured creditors

As explained previously, the balance owed to certain trade creditors at the date of our appointment has been
paid by the Purchaser under the normal terms of trade. Any amounts unpatid will rank as an unsecured claim
against the relevant company. Any dividends that arise will become available only by virtue of the prescribed
part fund due to considerable amounts owed to the secured creditors and the expectation that Top Co will suffer
a significant shortfall on secured lending. We show above what we believe the dividend prospects will be for the
unsecured creditors of each company.

What you need to do

If you haven’t already done so, please send your claim to us. A claim form can be downloaded from our website
at www.pwe.co.uk/tcg or you can get one by telephoning Katharyn Froggett on 0113 289 4155.




Section 3: Progress since we last reported

The Companies are trading entities within the Tattershall Castle Group Limted group of companies which was
formed in 2005. The Group comprises 14 statutory entities (7 registered in Guernsey and 7 in the UK) and 2
Unit Trusts (Guernsey) and collectively they operated 63 public houses and bars throughout England, Wales
and Scotland. At the time of our appointment, the Companies employed in excess of 1,200 employees.

Information on the background of the Companies and circumstances giving rise to our appointment can be

found in our proposals, a copy of which is still available to download at www.pwe.co.uk/teg.

3.1 Sale of business

Immediately on our appointment, the majority of the Companies’ business and assets were acquired by
Stonegate. Further details on the transaction can be found in our SIP16 report dated 5 October 2015 which is
still available to download at www.pwc co.uk/teg.

During the period of this report, the assignment of leasehold interests completed on one further pub (belonging
to Pubs Co) resulting in the following consideration being received during the period.

Assets Consideration received
during the period (£)

Fixtures and fitngs 37,764
Goodwill 108,736
Leasehold property 600,000
Total 746,500

There are two pubs remaining that were part of the sale to Stonegate that have not yet been legally assigned.

The assignment of one of the leasehold interests in Pubs Co has been subject to a legal challenge and we will
provide an update to creditors once the position has been resolved.

Since the last report, Stonegate has advised us that they no longer wish to take legal assignment of the lease of
one of the pubs 1n Bars Co. As such, we will retain the lease and continue trading the pub whilst the pub is
marketed for sale to the open market. We began trading this pub on 1 February 2017 and we have instructed
agents (LT) to assist us in doing so. Those members of staff working at this pub are employed by LT.

3.2 Remaining pubs

Nine pubs were not part of the transaction with Stonegate and a strategy was developed to determine which
pubs might be sold and which would have to close. At the date of our last report, there were two pubs remaining
open and we provide an update on these pubs below.

The Royal Victoria & Bull Hotel, Dartford (Pubs Co)

A sale of the pub is currently progressing and we anticipate that contracts will be exchanged shortly. We will
provide an update to creditors in our next report




The Old Sugar Loaf, Dunstable (Pubs Co)

The sale of the pub completed on 2 November 2016 and we received the following sales proceeds:

Assets Consideration received to 10
February 2017 (£)

Leasehold property 1
Goodwill o 1
Fixtures and fitings 20,000
Stock 9,695
Total 29,697

3.3 Employees

The Companies employed a total of 1,278 staff at the date of our appointment and our previous reports
provided details of the employee position to 10 August 2016.

At the date of our last report, we retained 32 employees of Pubs Co to assist with trading the retained pubs. Th
current position is shown below. :

Number of

employees
Retained as at 10 August 2016 ) 32
Redundancies in the perod -
New joinersfieavers in the perod -
Transfer to purchaser under TUPE (The Old Sugar Loaf) {(17)
Position as at 10 February 2017 15

The fifteen employees remaining are assisting with the trading of the Royal Victona & Bull Hotel.

3.4 Rates and other refunds

We have recovered a further £52,312.94 (belonging to Bars Co) in business rates refunds during the period of
this report. Qur agents (Gerald Eve LLP) are continuing to pursue further business rates refunds including
appeals against historical ratings.

We have also received refunds of prepaid music and video licence fees during the penod totalling £46,447.04
across Bars Co and Pubs Co. We do not expect any further realisations from this source.

3.5 Taverns Co, Inns Co and Management Co

We have received a refund of a security deposit in respect of utilities of £63,933.28 in Management Co. Aside
from this, there have been no realisations 1n these three companies during the period.




There are no further known assets to realise in any of these three companies. However, we need to keep these
administrations open for the time being in order to:

¢ Submit corporation tax returns and finalise the companies’ corporation tax;
e Agree and pay creditor claims from the prescribed part funds, and
¢ Refund the fixed charge deficits from fixed charge surpluses in other group companies.

We will bring these administrations to an end as soon as it is possible to do so, once these matters have been
resolved.

3.6 Our receipts and payments account

We set out 1n Appendix A an account of our receipts and payments in the administration from 11 August 2016 to
10 February 2017.

We have previously reported that Stonegate are responsible for managing the trading of the Royal Victoria &
Bull Hotel (Dartford), and provide us with regular information on trading performance. We have included
trading statements covering the period to December 2016 in Section 4 which represents the latest available
accounts -

The trading statement for January 2017 has not been received by the date of this report but is due shortly.
Updated performance figures will be provided in the next report to creditors.

As explained n Section 3.1, we began trading one further pub on 1 February 2017. Whilst we have control and
visibility over the performance of this pub, it 1s not yet possible for us to provide a meaningful disclosure of

trading receipts and payments (due to the mimimal amount of time that has elapsed since commencing to
trade). We will therefore update creditors on the trading position of this pub in our next report.

3.7 Our expenses

We set out in Appendix B a statement of the expenses we have incurred to the date covered by this report and
an estimate of our future expenses.

The statement excludes any potential tax liabilities that we may need to pay as an admnistration expense in
due course because amounts due will depend on the position at the end of the tax accounting period.

3.8 Our fees

We set out in Appendix C an update on our remuneration which covers our fees, disbursements and other
related matters in this case.

3.9 Pre-administration costs

You can find in Appendix D information about the approval of the unpaid pre-administration costs previously
detailed in our proposals.




3.10 Creditors’ rights

Creditors have the right to ask for more information within 21 days of receiving this report as set out in Rule
2.48A IR86. Any request must be in writing. Creditors can also challenge fees and expenses within eight weeks
of receiving this report as set out in Rule 2.109 IR86 This information can also be found in the guide to fees at:

http://www.acaew.com/-/media/corporate/files/techrucal/insolvency/creditors-guides/creditors-guide-
admunistrators-fees-final ashx?la=en

You can also get a copy free of charge by telephoning Katharyn Froggett on 0113 289 4155.

3.11 Next steps

Before we can bring the administrations to an end, we will need to:

Finalise the sale of the remaining pubs;

Calculate and agree the tax liability of the Group,

Adjudicate claims and pay the prescribed part to unsecured creditors (where applicable), and
Distribute to the secured creditors in line with their securnity entitlements.

We continue to progress these matters and will provide an update in our next report to creditors.

We expect to send our next report at the end of the administration or in about six months, whichever is the
sooner. If you've got any questions, please get in touch with Katharyn Froggett on 0113 289 4155.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of the Companies

{0 _—>s

David Chubb
Joint admimstrator

Dauid Chubb and Michael Jerwis have been apponted as yoint admimistrators of the Companies to manage their affawrs, busmess and
property as their agents without personal hability Both are hicensed wn the United Kingdom to act as an Insolvency Prachtioner by the
ICAEW, The joint admwmistrators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethies which can be found at:

hetps. f/www.gov.uk/govermment/publications/insolvency-practioner-code-of -ethics

The joint adnumstrators are Data Controllers of personal data as defined by the Data Protection Act 1998. PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
will act as Data Processor on thewr instructions Personal data wll be kept secure and processed only for matters relating to the
admimstration




l
Section 4: Receipts and payments

TCG Bars Limited
Receipts and payments account for the period 11 August 2016 to 10 February 2017
O — e e e mmmy e eoeeaeas, ,1 -y
Directars’ stateman:’ 1 29 September 2015 11 August 2016 to 10° | Totafto 10 Fcbru:ryl
of affalrs i toto August !D‘ls‘r February 2017, znﬂ'l
3] {€} {9 {£)
| Fixed charge { ’
, Racaipts ‘[ ' i
| Gooows ! 1 852 040 36! -1 1952040 3]
- Insursnce refund i 12877 14, o4t lza‘nul
1A600,000,  Leasehol propery ! 11,400 000 00! | 41 11 400.000 00,
4 Rekund of rates and deposts ! 839 484 01 8912012 ° 1008 584 13,
-, Tiue up of pre and post adminkyiration Axed charge racsipls wih purchaser | 76535257j ! 768 852 57,
; e s [ VUV SR U
13,600,000 Total recalpts : 15,073,234 08 69,120142 ' 15,142,354 20
i Payments ) i
[ Agents' ises (15 185 0aY | ! {15 185 04)
Legal fees ! P27, {5:935285)) | {38.25262)
1 Managament incentive paymans : (162,750 00} | ! {162,750 009
! Ofice holders' foas (tme cost basis) : (100 000 00, i {100 DOD 00
Rt paytnents swakng reimbursamoent ; (87,233 543} | i (87,233 54)
[ Trace suppher payments : (761,850 32 (1215199 1 {774 002 31)
% Totalpayments T T T T T T idasemenn) T (isowrse)  (ii71Agig)
X . I |
Amount avaliable to fxed charhe holder 13,913,817 91, 51,032.78) ' 13,964,950 69
: | |
meoom? Dwstribuinon 10 the Securad Landsr : {13 855 000 00y o4 (43,855 000 00
! ! ; |
.| Nat Nxad chargs reatizatians ' IEL TN | 51,032.78' ! 309,950 69
! Floating charge
' v I
| Receipts :
682,795'  Cash sbank sogsN T - 50983171
| cushoms 90,250 00 4 9025000
MMB&I Dsbtors . oy R
240000)  Fotures and frungs : 738923 04) - 738,923 64)
A insurance retund 1,684 10 B 1,981 10
«  Inleresi recehed ! lu58 67 27384) 42M
324000 Swock : 357 568 76 i 357,568 76
-l Sundry debts and rafunds ! 2897 67 S 2007 87
‘ Third paty funds i . R .
B Tracing account balance 33 & 37 Decamber 2016 (5 racing statement) f 14348 42! ot 1488 42
i
PR L e O Y
1,681,754 Totai recelpts H 170689708 T T 27am4 o 4,707.71 62
Paymants !
Agents’ tees | {11,908 21) {1 314800} (1322101
Bank charges ' (90 00); {1250y ! (102 50)
Legal fees ! (v4 58178) {3088 45) (17.65023)
Offica hoiders’ lees (Ume O3 basis) | (50,000 00) BN (50 000 00)
| ©Ofica holsrs experises | 544 11 4 (544 1)
Pre-appolniment expenses 1 (v1,32075) ' R {11,320 75)
Proparty snd 4359 Sxpanses i {5 483 30}, BN (548330
Rent pay to n . (128 950 90)} {128 950 90)
Statutory advertising | {87 02} iR (87 02)
Stock Suppher paymans | (338 000 00} iR {3364 000 00)
Storege costs ! {68983} |, {380 52); ' {1080 15)
Sundry appointment reled cokty 3 {35 00y ' (3500
\ True up of pra and past administration Nosting SHaMie r6CeNis 410 COSIS WEh purchaser ' (482075 57); } (48297557
| . B I B I R
| Yotal paymens i [#9370397) T (19a72747) . (1,027.430.54)
: i
: H .
Net fioating charge realisationy : 813,164 61 {133,453 53] £79,741 08
1 Vo
| VAT conirol atcount (123 957 21) 29.16‘201; {94 795 20)
' * J L
" Balance held In interest bearing currem sceount ' 948,155 M {53,258 74] ' £34,898 57
Reprasanted by
Haid In Barclays 594 808 14
Heid by Siormgme (tredng funds) 043
Total 894,896 57

¢  Trade supplier payments and stock supplier payments are in respect of payments to certain supplters under the terms of the
transaction sales agreecment.

¢  Management incentrive payments were a condition of the sales contract and have been financed by the Secured Lender from fixed
charge realisations




TCG Bars Limited
Trading statement for the period to 31 December 2016

TS T e st i T i
H
| |
Directors’ llatnrmnt' 29 Septonber 2015 1 June 2046 to 31| Total to 313
of affairs, to 30 June 2016’ Decomber 2016 : Dacombor 2016
] {€} [£), . (£}
H ! i i
! Trading statement ' - E
! ‘ , 1 ,
i Sales raverus 1 500,626 44' : -{ 1 500,626 44’
) i Costol sales : (134683 18} | ! (134 663 18Y
F e U e e o [, .
T 3 Wedinggreni T T T T T T T T T wWe3ze .ﬁ’; TR
! ! | ! '
| ! i i h
1‘ . Advertsing and promobons ] (2123119} | N (21,231 18}
} 1 Bank and credd card charges | {2,14200} -i ! (2,142(0);,
: ! Deposis retumed | {3,501 65): - (3,501 85),
1 | Equipment hirs ! (22853 88) . g ! (22,653 88Y;
i Lcansing and stock taking ! (10614 18), | 1 (10,614 18},
' Office cos!s, stabonery and postage ! (405055); H - 1 {4,050 55},
! ! Rates {49,200 00}y - (49,260 00}
{ Repars, mantenance and cleanng ‘ (21,684 95} . - (21‘88495)5
{ Salades, wages and stalf costs \ [4:]] 43I01)3 ! i ) (191,4310“:
I . Utiklies (26,631 72)‘ ! -i ! {26,631 72):
, | ! !
e ¢ e ] e s 4o o S Sesml o mamme e e .- mmmmme s s mmal B B eyl
— _} Netpref®t = ... T Y £ "1 L "'""":[i R (353»291_13)L
| ! ) ca ! ;
' ‘' Management charge (11.25370) | | ! (11,253 70}
. _; S-S A S R
N T T T AU GV " T " 3 A i
Notes:

+  Receipts and pavments are shown net of VAT
s« We previously explained that we did not expect any further movements in the trading figures for Bars Co. However, as we began
trading a further pub from 1 Februany, 2017 (as explained 1n Section 3 1), there will be further trading receipts and payments from

this date, which we will report to creditors in our next progress report

10



TCG Pubs Limited
Receipts and payments account for the period 11 August 2016 to 10 February 2017

-t ] N - T - i T T
| | i i |
| Directors’ statement, 1 29 September 2015, ! 14 August 201610 10 ! Towalto 10 February
| of aHain; ! to 10 August 2(‘.'1!5i ! Fabruary 2017, 2017,
' (€} d () (£} ey
h : i f
H v . i i
Flxed charge i , ! 1 |
] I I i
] I
! E Ruceipts ! i 1
’ 1 | o |
4 Goodwa ‘ 540,085 25 | 100,736 76] | s4a79201)
- Iswrance refunds 12,877 14 | o 12,877 14
' 5,330,0000  Leasehold proparty | 31444900 | 601,96100. ! 3,736,91000!
- Refund of eates #0d ceposits | 383,070 72 0.83988' ! 402,71058,
! -: True up of pre and post-asdmrsiraten fixed chargs recagts with purchaser ' 308,577 02 ! -} E 309 577 02|
~ I S e e e IO I S e
s 5-330-090‘ Totalrwcelpts e e e }' ........ 4,390,529 13 IF_.....---??P.-‘:’:ZP”; . 311088875
N 1 [
| 0 ! i
i Paymants i ! ! ;
: , ! . L
; | Agens fees ! {10,000 00} | (17.575.00)| } {27,575 00)
! I Logal feas i (57,404 18); | (878 80), | (58,282 98)
! E Management incanirve paymonts { (88,250 00) (9,000 00): E {77,250 00)
, | Office hoiders faes (tme cost basis) { (100,000 00), "t {100,000 00)
. 1 Teade suppher payments i (558,337 48)) | 3,834 98" ! {554,402 52)
. ' 1 |
____________________________________________________________ e e aa P PR . 4
‘_"Wﬁ_‘"ﬁ_;‘! Totalpaymants L. . i bl {793,891 66) I,—— _ _ (3518 84), (817,510 50)
i L H
' ' Amount availabte to fixed charge holder 3,506,517 48' | G96,018 T8 | 4,293,158 26
' , 1 i
| (5,330 000)'  Distnbution to the Secured Lender (3.545,00000); : (626,000 00); | (4 271,000 00)
] Nat fixed chargs realisations i (40,482.52) ' 7001878, 22,158 26
h h f m—
H , H I i
: , Floating charge H 1l i
H i I
‘; , Receipts i !
H . I i
. 404,141)  Cash ot bank 266,843 671 ! < 288,843 67
- Cash foats 81,450 00, | 350000 | 84,950 00/
' 204935'  Deblors - N -
250000  Foduwres and fittings 357,563 75: ! 57,76424 | 415,327 99,
- Insurance refunds ' 198110, ¢ - 166110,
., Ierest recened , 238472, , 8918 | 247390
} 222,550'  Siotk , 208,777 67 ' 969515, | 216,472 B2
' -, Sundry debis and refunds ) 1,485 00] - 1,185 00
i - Thud party funds : 7,080 01, 131,252 79: 138 350 80,
; . Trading sccount balance as at 30 Juna 2018 (see dmg Statament} i 1813248 ; (24608 29} , (8,475 84)
, H Sl N
T Tesiess) Teweesipts T T eam T ATmenser i
' : P v
E Paymants ; i ' i
, o N
! Agents’ feas 481320 : 14320, l {4,500 00},
. ' Bank charges , (7500)L ! {12 50), (87 50)
L Legetfees ) (2080701}, | 20183y (23 225 34),
' | Office hoiders’ expenses ! (62099 , | {620 95}
t Office hoiders® fees (ivnie cost basie) ; (50,000 00}, ! - {50,000 0O},
: H Pre-appoiniment axpanses ! (11.58880)3 -i } {11,806 30}
' ,  Property and assel axpenses ! {1.51500) (1571000}, | (17,225 00}
! 1 Rent payments to and frasholder InGhuxding rent i acvance : (131,162 08); ' {74,000 00); (205 162 06}
| ' Stattory advevusing ! ©702), , 4y 97 02)
i | Storage costs 1 (583 99) ! (397 99), | (1,081 94)
: ,  Sundry sppontment related cosls i (3500}, | {3500)" | (T000)
| ,  Stock suppher payments ! (201,000 00} | - (201,000 00)
! i True up of pre and posi-admuustration fioating charge receipts and costs with purchaser ! (249011 02), : - ‘ (249011 02)
: H R I S R
LT o peymee T T T T T T enserosy | T ez ssose) (T reaner 63y
‘ o K
. . L
' Nat floating charge raalisati ' 271,899 32 1 £5,232.49 157,151 81
; ; h . ] :
; * VAT control account ; (125,95352) 5233107, (as22.45)
| ) : it Ly
! ' ‘Balance held in interest bearing cument account L 97.40328 © 208.482.34 305,835 62
Rapressnted by
Held w1 Barclays 305,885 82
Total 308,885 62

Notes:
¢  The fixed charge deficit will be netted off against fixed charge surpluses in other companies.
«  Trade supplier payments and stock supplicr payments are in respect of payments to certain suppliers under the terms of the
transaction sales agreement.
+  Third party funds relate pninctpally to amounts held on behalf of Stonegate
e Management incentive payments were a condition of the sales contract and hive been financed by the Secured Lender from fixed
charge reahsations

11



TCG Pubs Limited
Trading statement for the period to 31 December 2016

| — - YR
i Directors' statemant 25 Soptomber 20151 1 July 2016 to 11 Totalto ¥
H of affairs! to 30 June 2018 December 2016 Decomber 2018,
(£} (£} (E} L]
i
i Trading staterment i
Sales revenue 1,367,055 02 608,882 53 1,992,717 55|
Cost of soles {381,962 50) {187,008 33) {563,988 83)
TN Tradiagprom T T oEpTZER | 4in,ae6 20 Tiatagmie
Advertising and promobons {52 216 62) (25,313 54) (77.530 18)
Bank and cradit card charges {5,934 70) {6,316 82) (12,251 62)
Deposks retumad {155 95) - {155 95)
| Equipment hire {36,967 60) (3924571 (98,233 37),
' Licansing and stock talang {30,344 58) (927302) (30 617 £8)
Office costs slabonaly and posiage {13,57318) {3,025 sa;' (18,508 88)
Rates {76,026 04) {44,574 19) {121,500 23)
Repairs, markenanca and claanng {83,385 835) (44 190 39) {137 456 23)
Salarias wages and staff costs (481,659 31) (250,373 97| {692,333 28}
Utiias (408,378 21), {40,560 24) {148,647 45)
Nat profit 85,240 40/ {3,136 61) 82,103 89
' Manegemant charge {67,107 95) (21,471 78) (88,579 73)
1
L + Trading accourt surplus R 13,132456 (24,608.29) (6,475 84)}

Notes:

»  Recepts and payments are shown nct of VAT
»  The trading statement covers the period to 31 December 2016, Trading figures for January 2017 were not available at the ime of

producing this report but will be disclosed in our next report to creditors,

¢  Trading funds are held by Stonegate as managing agents and profits are transferred to our bank account on a quarterly basis

12



TCG Inns Limited
Receipts and payments account for the period 11 August 2016 to 10 February 2017

R — — e e 7 e
Directors’ statoment 29 September 2015 | 11 August 20161010 | Totalto 10 Fnbruaryll
of affalrs to 10 August 201.6{ Fabruary 2011’I 2007
{£) (£) {£) £}
Fixad charge
Recoipts !
]
insurance rafnd 4,952 74 4,952 74
Refund of raias and deposits 2332958, 2332958
True up of pre 80d pOSt-Bdministration fixed charge receipts with purchassr 272671 17N
1 Toutreceipts 3500903 36,003 03
Payments
Agems’ fees {1,170 80) - {1,170 80}
Trade SUppher paymants (73,738 11)| | (743 99) (74,482 10}
“Total paymonts (74.908.79) | (743 99) (75,652.70)
ial pryment: =) - £
Net fixad charge realisations (38,899 68) | {743 99) {39,843 67)
Fleating charge
Raceipts
B0 722 Cash st bank 85378 28| 85,378 26
Cash flcats 33,300 00| 33,300 00
Insurance rafund 1,981 10I - 1,661 10
- Intarest recervad 24239 1329 25568
20,000, Fodures and ings §0,000 00| 80,000 00,
871 Stock 22,000 00| - 22 000 00
- Thwrd padty funds . .
80,722 Total recelpts o 162,901 75 135 182,915 04
Payments
Agants' feas {1,000 00} . (1,000 00}
Eank charges {30 00) (12 50) {42 50)
Lagal fses (4,732 49)| | - (4,732 49),
Offics holders fees (ms cost basis) (40,000 00) (40000 00}
Pre-apponiment &xpansas (2 284 15) (2,264 15)
Siatutory advartising (20 80 - {29 80}
Storage costs (845 59) (421 2q) 11,067 83)
Siock suppler payments (22,000 00} - {22,000 00}
True up of pre and post-2dmuustration fostung charge recespts and costs with purchaser (17,847 71) (17,847 71}
Total payments I i (88,647 74) RN (83,081 48)
Net flosting charga realisetions 84,254 01 {420 45)] ! 93,833 56
VAT conirol account (12 89173) 827257 {4,719 18)
Batanca held in nterest baaring current account 42,362.60 7,108.13 4947073

Notes:

Rgpresanted by

Hald in Barciays
Total

+  The fixed charge deficit will be netted off against fixed charge surpluses in other companmies
«  Trade suppler payments and stoch suppher payments are in respect of payments to certain suppliers under the terms of the

transaction sales agrecment.

48,470 73
43,4701

13



TCG Taverns Limited
Receipts and payments account for the period 11 August 2016 to 10 February 2017

Notes:

e The fixed charge deficit wall be netted off against fixed charge surpluscs in other companies
«  Trade supplier payments and stock supphier payments arc 1n respect of payments to certain supphers under the terms of the
transaction sales agreement.

. I 1
Directors statemant i 29 September 2015 | 11 August 201610 10, | Totalto ‘IDFebr\nryl
of atfairs | 1o 10 August 2016: : February 2017, 7,
{£) : g {e) {£)
: i : 1
Fixed charge ' " |
| i :
Raceipts ' f. i E !
) i |
- nsurance refunds ' 495274 - 4,952 74|
- Refund of rates and deposits i 151,81ﬂaﬂi ! - 151 618&!
- Tiue up of pre 8nd post-adminusiraton fixed chargs recepts wih puichaser | 3875051} E - 38,750 01
| 4
! ;
_ _ | Totalrecaipts ~ ) _ T aesama : 145222.21)
.
Paymants i E
Trade suppher payTents H (253,901 45) | {3251 85) {257,233 30)
I 1 Total payments ) " ) o r (25390145 | {3,251 85) (257,233 30)
Totpermes el | S | m————
Net fixed charge reylisations (58,659 24) | (3,251 85) | (61,911 09)
Floating charge E ' . !
H '
Receipts i ! ;
i :
780  Book debts i 150883 1 A4 1,508 &3
320008, Cashatbank i 311,545 91| | . 31154591
.l Cashfosts | 17,150 00! | - 1215000
80000]  Focures and fitbtngs ! 175000 00! | . 175,000 09}
Insuranca refunds . 1,561 10 | . 1,981 10/
- iterest racened : 101589 74 38 109005
84,3%,  Stock i 78,00000] | . 78 000 00!
S Sundry debis and refurds | 105000, ! - 1,05000,
- Trurd party funds . L - il
. o o~ - _ ) H )
; 504,617, Totalreceipts 547,251 83, | 7436 507,325 89
17 Totalm 17,251 63 732589,
! :
H e
Payments ' Ly
Agents {ses i (11,000 00)! | - {11,080 00!
Bank charges o0 | (12 50} {42 50},
nsurance A ¢ {7,387 50) (7,387 503
Lagal feas i {5130 a9y | 4! (5,130 49)
Offica holders. fees (ume cost basis) {40,000 00), | N {40 000 00}
H il
Pre-sppointment axpanses {4 528 30) i - (4,528 30y
Property and 8558t axpenses {1,748 00y i - (1,749 00y,
Statutory advartising : (26 80 - (26 80)
Storags costs ' (71208} {381 00} (1093 08)
Slock suppher PyMerts (78,000 00} | - {78 000 00)
True up of pre and pos -admiNstrabon foatng charge receipts and costs with purchaser {98,991 81) 1 - (98,891 81),
- . [ ]
JYotal paymants : {240,248.48) | {7,761 00; {248,009 28))
!
!
. |
Net floating charge reafisations 347,00307; | {7,688 64) 339,316 43.
] ! ]
VAT control acéoum {16,739 81) E ge4101) 1 (sosaam'
! !
| Balance held [n interest bearing cumrent account 271,604 02 | 12,297 48) | 259,30654‘
Represantad by
Hekd in Barclays 280,308 54
Total 269,306 54

14



TCG Management Services Limited
Receipts and payments account for the period 11 August 2016 to 10 February 2017

TTTEETTemTT o 7T e I e B S
: I+ H
Burectors’ statement : 29 September s, ; 11 August 2016 to 10, ; Total to 10 February,
olamlrs; to 10 August 2016 + Febmlrym':‘l i 2017
'
(E} [£) I {£) l {£)
HI i
! |
Fixed charge ! H !
I i
Recalpts i ! !
i 1
{ |
True up of pre and post-admirustrabon fixed charga recaipts with purchaser 15,235 13: S 1523512
i ! i
-l Total ewceipts 15,235 15; i 15,235.13
| I
Paymants i |
Trade supplier paymenks (40 298 53):i {501 73) {40,800 28),
. - . . i1
-} Totat payments (m.zsefssyi {501 73) {40,800 25)
Mot fixed charge realisations 125,063 -uJ)' {51 73) {25,565 13)
] 1
t
Floating charge i i
; |
Racalpts
- Book debts 23,315 55| - 231555
1,734 238, Cash & bank 177139976 - 1771,299 78
- Fee ncome 1,105 00 130 00, 1,235 00|
Ingurance refuncis 1,961 10 B 198110
Intarast racaved 3653 18 800 74 4,493 80
Rent deposits ! 2463567, I ! 24885 87,
Sundry debts and rafunds : 2507 88 ; 63,933 28 i 86,440 84
Thied party funds H 910,708 15) * (848 033 61), 264675 54
Utsty deposis E 240,152 25 - 240152 25
H
H
1,734,238' Total recelpts :_ 2,979,549 50 ! {581,169 59) 2,398,379 91
!
! |
i‘ ]
Paymants !
'
Bank charges i {320 00} {57 50) {417 50y
Lagal fees ! (18,896 49) - (18806 49)
Office coats, statonery and postage i (3,17500} - {3,175 00),
Office holiers’ feas (sne cost basis) \ {40,000 00y} ; - {40 000 00)
Rent (3 498 53) -4 (3498 53)
Statwory adverusing {26 80} - I {28 80y
Storage costs (1,588 08} (381 00y 12,006 06)
Trua up of pre and post-adminstraton flosbng charpe recaipts and cosis with purchater (168 878 62) - {166 874 62)
Total payments (232,311 50) (438 50) (232,750 00)
!
et floating charge realisations i 2,747 238 00 {561,608 09) 2,165,820 91
h
'
VAT controf sccount ! 77,840 ui (180,573 0%) (82,732 38)
Balance held in Interest bearing currant accourt ! 2,800,015 34' ! {742,682.91) | 2,057,332.43
Represanted by
Hald n Barclays 2,057,332 43
Total 2,057,332.43

Notes:
e The fixed charge defieit will be netted off against fixed charge surpluses in other companies
«  Trade supplicr payments and stock supplier payments are in respect of payments to certain suppliers under the terms of the
transaction sales agreement
«  Third party funds are principally amounts held on behalf of Stonegate.

15



|
Section 5: Expenses

The following table provides details of our expenses. Expenses are amounts properly payable by us as
administrators from the estate and includes our fees, but excludes distributions to creditors. The tables also
exclude any potential tax liabilities that we may need to pay as an administration expense because amounts

becoming due will depend on the position at the end of the tax accounting period.

Please also note that the tables provide a list of expenses incurred by us on behalf of the Companies and does

not seek to provide and exhaustive list of trading expenses incurred by Stonegate or LT (as managing agents) in

the ordinary course of trading.

The table should be read in conjunction with the receipts and payments account at Appendix A, which shows

expenses actually paid during the period and the total paid to date

TCG Bars Limited
Statement of expenses incurred in the period 11 August 2016 to 10 February 2017
Expansas brought Expanses
forward to 10 August  Expensesincurredin  Totalaxpensesto 10 Total expensss pald outstanding at 10
2018 this period Fatruary 2017 te 10 February 2017 February 2017
(£} (£} 3] (£} {E}
Agants’ fees. 10N 28 749405 35,065 30 {35085 30)
Bank chacges 9000 1250 10250 {102 59) -
In$urance - 3765 40 378640 - 3,766 40
Lagal {sas 51,42399 7503 99 5892798 {55,902 85) 302513
Manggament sxcentrve payments 162,750 00 - 162 78000 {162,750 00) -
Office holders' expenses. 550 81 o563 847 44 {544 11) 10333
Office holders' fees (Ume cost basis) 17931473 20045 40 19942113 {150 000 00) 4942113
Pre-appontment expenses 1232075 {8 679 25) 64150 (46415 1,000 00
Property and assel sxpansas 548330 - 548330 (5483 30) -
Rent paymenis awaiing rembursement B7,23354 - 87233154 {87,231 54)
Statuory advertising 97 02 - g7 02 (§702)
Siock Suppker payments 336,000 00 - 336 000 00 (336,000 00)
Siorage costs €69 63 380 52 1,050 15 (1050 15)
Sundry appointment related costs 3500 3500 (3509)
Trade supplier payments 774 002 31 774,002 31 (774002 31)
True up of pre and post-admuusrabon 462,675 57 - 46287557 (462 975 57)
floating chargs raceipts and costs with
puwchasar
2,100,077 80 33121 24 2,133,199 14 12,075,883 15} 57,315 89
TCG Pubs Limited
Statement of expenses incurred in the period 11 August 2016 to 10 February 2017
Expaenses brought Expansss
forward to 10 August Expenses Incurredin  Total expensestoi0  Total expanses pald outstanding at 10
2018 this pariod Fabruary 2017 to 10 February 2N7 Fabruary 2017
1£) (€} {E) {£) (£}
Agents’ (ees 1461320 17,481 80 3207500 {32 075 00) -
Bank charges %00 1250 87 50 (87 50) -
Insurance - 16 324 42 16,324 42 - 18,324 42
Legal fees 100 10513 {2 938 63) 97,168 45 {84,508 32) 15660 13
Managemeant iNCentive payments 58250 00 9000 00 77,250 00 {77,250 00) -
Office holders’ expenses 1,029 98 162 83 122279 {620 85) 60184
Office holdars’ faes {ume cost basis) 186,265 02 99667 &5 285,932 87 {150,000 00) 135,632 87
Pra-appoiniment expenses. 12 886 80 - 12,886 80 {11,606 80) 1,000 00
Proparty and aasel axpénses 1,51500 1571000 17,225 00 {17,225 00) B
Rent payments to landiords and freshoider 131,162 06 74,000 00 205,162 0& (205,162 06) -
nciuding rent in advance
Statutory advertsing 8702 - 97 Q2 (97 02) -
Stock supplisr paymenis 201,000 00 - 201,000 00 (201,000 00) -
Siorage costs 68399 397 65 1,061 84 (1,081 84) -
Sundry appodkmient related costs 3500 3500 7000 (70 00) -
Trade supphsr paymanis 554,402 52 . 554,402 52 (554,402 52) -
True up of pre and posi-im nsirawon 248011 02 249,011 02 (249,011 02) -
floatng charpa recapts and costs with
purchaser
1,521,13172 229,885 67 1,750,997 38 (1,581,478 13) 169,619 28

16



TCG Inns Limited

Statement of expenses incurred in the period 11 August 2016 to 10 February 2017

Expanses brought Expansos
forward to 10 August  ExpensesincurradIn  Total expensesio 10 Total expanses pad outstanding at 10
2018 this pariod February 2017 t& 10 February 2017 Fabruary 2017
3] {E} (&) {£) (£}
Aganis’ fees 217080 - 2,17080 {27060
Bank charges 3000 3000 (30 00)
Logai leas 473249 - 473249 {4.73249) .
Office holders' axpanses 31973 27T 342 50 - M230
Olffice holders' faes (bmes cost basis} 54,757 93 2480910 79,567 03 £40 000 00) 39,567 03
Pre-apportment expensas 3,284 15 3,284 15 (2,284 15) 1,000 00
Statutory advertising 26 80 - 2880 (28 80} .
Storage costs 845 59 848 58 (848 58}
Siock supphar paymerits 2200000 - 22 00000 {22,000 00}
Trade supphed paym ents 74,482 10 {743 98) 7373811 {73,738 11}
True up of pre and pest-admuusirabon 17,847 T1 - 17,847 71 {17,947 71}
floating charge racaipts and costs with
pixchaser
130,373.10 24,087 B9 204,465 88 {163,556 45) 40,909 53
TCG Taverns Limited
Statement of expenses incurred in the perod 11 August 2016 to 10 February 2017
Expenses brought Expanses
forward to 10 August  Expenses incurredin  Total axpansas to 10 Total exp pald ding at 10
208 this period February 2017 to 10 Fobruary 2017 February 2017
{£) (&) (&} 1] {£) _
Agants' feas 9,32987 175033 11080 00 (11,080 00y
Bank charges. 1500 2750 4280 (42 50%
Insumnce - 78750 734750 {7,367 50)
Lagal fans 5,130 49 - 513049 (5130 49) -
Office holders’ axpanses 32071 277 34348 - 343 48
Office holders' feas (bma cos1basis) 52,626 43 15,078 50 87704 93 (40 000 00) 27704 93
Pre-appontmant expenses 5,528 30 - 5,528 30 {4 528 30) 1,000 00
Property and asset axpanses 1,749 00 174900 {1,749 00) -
Statuory advarusng 28 850 . 28 80 {26 80)
Swrage costy 160 10 932 98 103308 {1.05308)
Stock Supphr paymants 78 000 00 . 78000 00 {78 000 00)
Trade supphss paymants 253,681 45 325185 257,233 30 (257 233 30)
True up of pra and pos i-admres raLonN 98 991 81 . 88,901 81 (58 991 81)
fostng charge recapts and costs wath
purchaser
505,859 76 28,431 41 534,291 17 (505,242.76) 20,048 41
TCG Management Services Limited
Statement of expenses incurred 1n the period 11 August 2016 to 10 February 2017
Expenses brought Expenses
forward to 10 August Expensasincurredin  Totalexpensesto 10 Total expanses paid outstanding at 10
206 this paried February 2017 to 10 February 2017 February 2017
£} {€) (3] {£) (&)
Bank charges 360 00 5T 50 417 50 {417 50)
Legai fees 18698 49 - 168 888 45 (168 638 49)
Office cosls, stabonery and posiage 3,17500 - 3,175 00 {3,175 00) -
Office hotders' sxpenses 34137 277 " 38414 . 384 14
Office hotders' fees (ume cost basis) B4 848 49 24,809 10 109,457 58 (40,000 00) 8945759
Pre-appontmeant expanses 1,000 00 - 1,000 00 - 1,000 00
Rent . 3,498 53 3498353 {3,498 53) -
Statutory adverhsing 2880 2690 (28 80)
Storage costs 168806 381 00 208908 {2,089 08)
Teade suppher payments 4080027 <0 800 27 {40 BOG 26)
True up of pre and post-administrabion 186,676 62 166,878 82 (1684.6878 82)
fosting charge recepts and costs with
purchaser
319,101 53 25,270 37 344,372.00 {273,550 26) 7082173

17



|
Section 6: Remuneration update

QOur fees were approved on a time costs basis by the secured and preferential creditors (where applicable) To 10
February 2017, we have drawn fees of £420,000 (excluding VAT) across the Companies 1n line with the
approval given, as shown on the enclosed receipts and payments accounts.

The time cost charges incurred in the period covered by this report are £174,893. A breakdown between the
Companies is provided below. This amount does not necessarily reflect how much we will eventually draw as
fees for this period.

We set out later 1n this Appendix details of our work to date, anticipated future work, disbursements,
subcontracted work and payments to associates.

6.1 Our hours and average rates

The following tables provide further detail on the time spent on the various areas of work by the different
grades of staff. For each company, we show (separately) the position for the period of this report.

TCC Bars Limited - in administration From 1 Augueat 2016
Analy sis of ime costs incurred In the penod Ta 10 Pabruary 2017
Senlor Sanior Average hourly!
Aspact of aszignment Partnar Director o k i Supp Total hours Tima cost rate;
[4 £
ACCOounting i) Urassry - . G110 10 . - 110 2,731 50 252055
| Azson renksmrons 510 - 225 Q10 485 - . 1130 6,218 75 505 3
Croddors. - - - - 0x . - ¥ 1) 13000 850 00
Empioyees & ponsions - - - - - - - 34 50 .
Imasatig stons - 040 3x 945 215 3 1310 2850 157
Secured crediors . 050 010 o5 80 - 1999 - -
Stewiory and complance - . . 015 - - 015 3,8432.30 24,548 87
Siraegy & Pnning - - - 330 400 520 . 1250 800 o
Tax & VAT - . . - a0 040 - 050 LAY L 13480 70
Tracieg - - - - g0 050 * 070 87 00 126 29
[Totm | 510 118 0.90 4 18.03 an ] | esss | | o480 | [ 306,57 |
TCG Pubs Limited - in administration From 1t Augisst 2016
Analysis of ime costd ineurred in the period To 10 Psbruary 2017
Sanlor Senior Average hourty
Aspact of assignmant Partnar Dirsctor o ! Support Teotal hours T cost rate
E £
JAccouniing and broasury - - - - 870 . - an 6,340 00 T2B T4
5080 - 5850 720 1800 083 - 1349 T4,167 50 540 B0
- . G20 00 . . 040 900 107 50
- - oo - - 040 1,653 00 4,132 50
175 500 fes 205 3150 2215 700 187
050 580 100 1315 - 2979 76 00 255
. - 015 - Q05 - 020 5017 7S 2508875
020 470 125 1315 - Wes 107 00 350
- - 20 180 - 400 11,468 60 280885
[1F.1] 02 - 040 724 00 1,810 08
I 50 60 @05 7.0 B2.54 o 1% ] | Bl ] | woneres | | 4055 |

18



TCG Inns Limited - in administration Frome 11 August 2016
Analysis of ime costs incurred in the period fo 10 February 2017
Senlor Senior Avarage hourly|
Aspact of assignment Partner Durector g R Total bours| T cost rate
£ (3
ACCOUMING M) Wsasary - - . . . . 1,769 00 -
ASSHL (AAlSIONE - - 40 - 040 7600 19000
Crociors - - - . @05 - 005 26.00 520 00
Enmployces & pansions - - - - - - - - .
Fveslgations - - G40 280 L1 H 120 910 11 65 2850 247
Secured creciions - - 580 239 10 86 - 2569 - -
Siatudory and complance - - - 015 - - 918 2,707 90 1805207
Stralegy & Panning - - 150 150 345 - 845 950 112
Tax & VAT . . - 010 2] - 050 10.586 85 2117370
| Tradsng * - - - 010 - - 010 BT 00 87080
o B 040 1020 064 15.85 010 | | 19 ] 1579078 | [ 240 |
TCG Taverns Limited - in administration From: i August 2016
Analysis of time costs ineurred in the period Ta 1o February 204~
Sanior Serwor Avarage hourty,
Aspact of assigrment Pariner Director k k Support Total hours, Time cost rate,
E X
Accounting snd reasury - - - - - - - - 1,705 50 -
Assot roalisaions - - . - 075 - B 978 142 50 19900
Crecuors - - - - 005 - - 005 247 00 494000
Employees & pensions - . . . - - . . . -
InvesUgmIOns - - 040 280 605 0% 010 1010 2850 282
Sacursd cradiors . . . s10 1024 0¥ - 2564 - .
Swatsory and complance . - - - Q15 - - 118 2,390 %0 1593033
Sirangy & Plsnning . - . 160 235 360 - LI 950 118
Tax & VAT - - - B 010 040 - 250 10,467 60 2093520
Trading - + - - (B[] 1% - 140 47 00 82 14
[Tom - 0.40 930 2020 1858 a1 | [ s | [ 1507850 ] | R
TCG Management Services Limited - in administration From reAugust s06
Analysiv of time costs incurred in the period To 1o February 2ouy
Senkor Sanior Averags hourty
Aspect of assignment Fartner Director " L k Support Total hours Tk cofl rate|
£ £
ACCounting and ireasury - a15 - ot5 3,M8.50 231000
Asset reallsations - - - 01s - - 03s 66.50 190 00
Craduces. - 035 240 (31 150 100 1210 3550 293
Employses & pensions . - 01% - o185 2000 1400 00
Imesigatons - - - - - - - - s .
Secured Creduors - . - 005 - - oos - -
Statutory and compliance - - 050 . - 13:0] 262575 525150
Strawgy & Plaaning B - 380 515 [-F-1] - 1525 95 oe2
Tax & VAT 080 - 450 500 1284 160 - 54 18,113 35 524 42
Teading - A - - - - 373 50 -
ol 080 . [y 1100 2584 000 100 | | nw | | 2480010 | W32 ]

19



The above tables show the time costs that we have incurred during the period of this report. We provide below
the total time costs incurred for each company and an estimate of future hours and costs that will be incurred

by work category.
TCG Bars TCG Pubs TCG inns TCG Taverns TCG Managomant Services
Lémrted Limited Limitod Limitod Limxted
Aspect of assignment Estirnaiad E: d E | E: | Esumaiad Estmeted Estmatad Esbmated Esumeted Eshmaied
fubre hour's future cost| futura hours fuare costf fuiure hours futre cost| fulre hours future cost| fulre hours future cost
€} (£) 3] {£) 13}
Accouning and reaswy 400 84000 500 1,000 00 100 190 00 100 190 00 100 18000
Asset reslisatons 1000 375000 3200 15,000 00 - - - . . -
Croditors 200 37000 200 37000 5300 26,300 00 6100 26,200 00 4100 2020000
Emplayses & pensions 400 950 00 2100 7,350 00 - - - . - -
Investigauons - - . - - -
Secured crodiors 500 2,500 00 500 250000 - - - - - -
Staksory and compliance 2500 6000 00 2500 6,000 00 2000 4,600 00 2000 4,700 00 22.00 5,000 00
Swategy & Planning - - - - - - - - . .
Tax & VAT 2400 9,530 00 N0 15,040 00 700 5,220 00 700 5,220 00 800 568000
Trading 1200 5,000 00 1200 5,000 00 - - - - - -
Estimated future 86 00 28,950 00| 133,90 52,260 00| 81.00 36,310 00| 89 00 36,310 00 7200 34,070 60
Brought forward to 10 Febwuary 2017 65 54 20046 40| 231 49 £0,667 85 47 19 15200 75| 4664 15,078 50 6300 24,008 10
Esti d total 151 54 48,996 40 365 39 151,927 85 12319 61,800 75 13664 51,388 50 135 09 55,879 10

We have based the above figures on the following principal assumptions, which may be subject to change:

+ The admimstrations will continue until March 2018 and accordingly an application to court will be
required to further extend the penod of the administrations.

o There will be no distribution to unsecured or preferential creditors of Bars Co or Pubs Co due to the
potential capital gains tax liability.

to trade these pubs until sales complete.

» The estimate does not take account of any legal or other issues that may arise.

6.2 Our time charging policy and hourly rates

The sale of the remaining pubs will complete between March 2017 and June 2017 and we will continue

We and our team charge our time for the work we need to do in the administration. We delegate tasks to
suitable grades of staff, taking into account their experience and any specialist knowledge that is needed and we
supervise them properly to maximise the cost effectiveness of the work done. Anything complex or impertant
matters of exceptional responsibility are handled by our senior staff or us.

All of our staff who work on the admimstration (including our cashiers, support and secretarial staff) charge
time directly to the case and are included in any analysis of time charged. Each grade of staff has an hourly
charge out rate which is reviewed from time to time. Work carried out by our cashiers, support and secretarial
staff is charged for separately and isn’t included in the hourly rates charged by partners or other staff members
Time is charged in six minute units The minimum time chargeable is three minutes (i.e. 0.05 units). We don’t
charge general or overhead costs.

We set out below the maximum charge-out rates per hour for the grades of our staff who already or who are
likely to work on the administration.

Specialist departments within our firm such as tax, VAT, real estate and pensions departments were also used
where expert advice was required. Such specialist charge-out rates vary but the following are the maximum

rates by grade per hour.

20



In common with many professional firms, our scale rates may rise to cover annual inflationary cost increases.

Grade Administrators’ staff Specialist staff

) Maximum rate per hour from 1 Maximum rate per hour

July 2016 from 1 July 2016

_Partner 840 1,230
Director 740 1175

_ Semor manager 560 1,170

Manager 480 700
_Senior associate {qualfied) 400 515

_Senior associate (unqualified) 295 -

Associate 250 255

Support staff 125 150

6.3 Payments to associates
We have made no payments to associates in the period covered by this report.
6.4 Our work in the period

Earlier in this section we have included an analysis of the time spent by the various grades of staff. Whilst this is
not an exhaustive list, in the following table we provide more detail on the key areas of work:

What, if any, financial

benefit the work
provided to creditors
Work undertaken and why the work was OR whether it was
Area of work necessary required by statute
Accounting and treasury + Dealing with receipts, payments and journals Ensuring stewardship of
not relating to trading. the funds under our
s Carrying owt periodic bank reconciliations. control.
¢ Corresponding with the bank regarding specific
transfers.
Asset realisations » Liaising with Stonegate to deal with various Enhanced asset
post-sale matters and ongoing responsibilities ~ realisations for the benefit
under the sales contract. In particular there of creditors.

have been some complexities in progressing the
leasehold completions for the remaining pubs
sold to Stonegate.

e Requesting invoices and arranging payment of
quarterly rent payments on hehalf of Stonegate
under the licence to occupy.

e Progressing the sale of the remaining retained
pubs (including completion of the sale of the
Old Sugar Loaf).

¢  Monitoring the trading of the retained pubs.

¢ Dealing with property 1ssues 1impacting on
realisable value.

¢  Working with our lawyers to seek to preserve
value through the court process.

21



Area of work

Work undertaken and why the work was
necessary

What, if any, financial
benefit the work
provided to creditors
OR whether it was
required by statute

Creditors

Dealing with ad-hoc creditor queries.

Receiving proofs of debt and maintaining the
register.

Provision of information
to parties who have an
economic 1nterest in the
outcome of the
administrations.

Employees & pensions

Overseeing the calculation of payroll and
deductions by Stonegate in relation to the
trading pubs.

Statutory and regulatory
requirgments.

Secured creditors

Attending conference calls with the Secured
Lender regarding the progress of the
administrations

Provision of information
to parties who have an
economic interest in the
outcome of the
administrations.

Statutory and compliance

Conducting statutory case reviews.

Preparing and issuing our second progress
report to creditors and the Registrar.

Dealing with the extension of the
admimistrabions

Statutory and regulatory
requirements.

Strategy and planning » Holding team strategy and progress meetings Ensuring good case
not relating to trading. progression and
»  Progressing outstanding matters in the management.
administrations.
Tax and VAT ¢ Preparing and submitting quarterly VAT Statutory and regulatory
returns. requirements.
» Preparing the first corporation tax returns.
Trading « Reviewing cash flow statements and Retan value 1n the pubs

management accounts prepared by Stonegate.

Liaising with Stonegate regarding trading
matters,

Holding meetings to discuss the trading
position.

Liaising with LT to take control of trading the
one further pub from Stonegate (as a result of
matters outhined in Section 3.1).

while a sales process 1s
carried out.

a2



6.5 Our future work

We still need to do the following work to achieve the purpose of administrations

Whether or not the
work will provide a

Estimated financial benefit to

Area of work ‘Work we need to do cost (E) creditors

Accounting and treasury e  Processing of future invoices due 2,400 Ensuring stewardship
for payment, receipts and journals, of the funds under our

e Carrying out periodic ban control.
reconciliations.

Asset realisations * Finalising post-sale matters with 18,800 Enhanced asset
the Purchaser. realisations for the

¢ Limising with agents and advisors benefit of creditors.
regarding the sale of the remaining
retained pubs.
¢ Progression and completion of sales
of the remaining retained pubs.
s Ongomng liaison with our insurance
broker regarding insurance
requirements.

Creditors ¢ Adjudicate on unsecured creditor 73,400 Permits distribution of
claims then declare and pay a funds to unsecured
dividend from the prescribed part creditors.
fund (Where a\’ailable) Statutory and

* Responding to ad-hoc creditor regulatory
creditors. requirements,

Employees & pensions e Overseeing ongoing payroll 8,300 Statutory and
functions 1n relation to the retained regulatory
employees. requirements.

Incidental to financial
benefits provided by
trading,.

Secured creditors e Updating the Secured Lender on 5,000 Provision of
the progress of sales of fixed imformation and
charged assets. returning funds to

¢ Distributing funds to the secured creditors.
creditors

Statutory and comphiance » Filing statutory documents at 26,300 Statutory and
Companies’ House. regulatory

reguirements

Ongoing statutory reporting to
creditors.

Requesting a further extension of
the admimistrations.

Statutory case reviews by the
Administrators.

Managing case files and company
records.

Internal compliance procedures

23



Whether or not the
work will provide a
Estimated financial benefit to

Area of work Work we need to do cost (£) creditors

Tax and VAT ¢ Ongoing preparation aqd 40,700 Statutory and
submission of corporation tax and regulatory
VAT returns. requirements

Trading ¢« Continued Q\rersight of the 10,000 Retain value in the
management of the trading pubs pubs while a sales
until such a time that sales are process is carried out,
completed.

e Liaison with our managing agents
regarding the trading position.

We have based the above figures on the following principal assumptions, which may be subject to change:

¢ The administrations will continue until March 2018 and accordingly an application to court will be
required to further extend the period of the administrations.

e There will be no distribution to unsecured or preferential creditors of Bars Co or Pubs Co due to the
potential capital gains tax liability.

e The sale of the remaining pubs will complete between March 2017 and June 2017 and we will continue
to trade these pubs until sales complete.

» The estimate does not take account of any legal or other issues that may arise.

6.7 Disbursements

We don’t need to get approval to draw expenses or disbursements untess they are for shared or allocated
services provided by our own firm, including room hire, document storage, photocopying, communication
facilities. These types of expenses are called “Category 2” disbursements and they must be directly incurred on
the case, subject to a reasonable method of calculation and allocation and approved by the same party who
approves our fees.

Our expenses policy allows for all properly incurred expenses to be recharged to the administration and has
been approved by the secured and preferential creditors where required.

The following disbursements arose 1n the period of this report.

TCG Bars TCG Pubs TCG Inns TCG Tavermns TCG Managemant
Lirmted Lirmsted Limited Limited Services Limtad
Category Pollcy {E} (E) {£) {E) {£)
2 Photocopying - at 5 pence per sheet 96 63 27 2277 2277 2277
copies, onty charge for cwculars to
creditors and other bulk printing
2 Mieape - at a maxamum of 71 pence
per mile (up to 2,000¢¢) or 93 penca
per mie (over 2,000cC)
1 All other disbursements reimbursad at
cost - 8503
86 63 192.83 2277 2277 2277

24



6.8 Our relationships

We have no business or personal relationships with the parties who approve our fees or who provide services to
the administration where the relationship could give rise to a conflict of interest.

6.9 Details of subcontracted work

The table 1n Section 6 10 includes sub-contractors we have used on these cases where the work could have
otherwise been done by ourselves. This principally relates to the business rates refunds and utility and property
management work.

In the circumstances of the case we are satisfied that sub-contracting the work was more cost effective and
therefore in the best interests of creditors.

25



6.10 Legal and other professional firms

We have instructed the following professionals on this case:

Scrvice provided Name of firm/organisation Basis of fees
Business rates refund collections _ Gerald Eve LLP _ Commussion and fixed fee
Insurance broker _ Willis Limited _ Insurance policy cost
Legal services (general advice) _ Berwin Leighton Paisner LLP _ Trme costs

Legal services (relating to Guernsey) _ Carey Olsen LLP _ Time costs

Legal senvices (sale of non-core properties) _ Freeths LLP _ Tume costs

Legal services (premuses licences) _ Poppleston Alien LLP _ Time costs
Management of trading pubs _ Stonegate Pub Group Lamited _ Fixed fee

Property agents (relating to the Philharmonic) _ VPS(UK) Limited _ Fixed fee

Property agents (valuations and sale of fixtures and fithngs) ~ Lambert Smuith Hampton _ Commussion
Property agents (property clearance) _ GMS Property Support Services Limited  Fixed fee

Property agents (sale of non-core pubs) _ Christie & Co ___ Commission

Storage services _ Iron Mountain UK Limited _ Fixed rate

Please note that the table above provides only a list of professionals and agents engaged by us on behalf of the
Companies and does not seeck to provide an exhaustive list of all suppliers used in the ordinary course of

trading,

Our choice was based on our perception of the advisors’ experience and ability to perform this type of work, the
complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of the fee arrangement with them.

We require all third party professionals to submit time cost analyses and narrative or a schedule of realisations
achieved in support of invoices rendered. We undertake to review third party costs to ensure they are

reasonable 1n the circumstances.

26



I
Section 7: Pre-administration costs

The following costs incurred before our appointment with a view to the Company going into administration
were approved for payment by the secured and preferential creditors (where appropnate).

A breakdown of these costs between the Companies 1s available in our proposals which are available to
download from www.pwc co.uk/teg

Nature of costs Amount (£)
Fees charged by the administrators 24,465 00
Expenses incurred by the administrators 35,000 GO

Fees charged by other persons quallfied to act as an insolvency practthoner -

Expenses incurred by other persons qualfied to act as an insolvency practihoner -

Total §9,465.00

We have made payment of £30,000 towards the pre-admnistration expenses (as shown in the receipts and
payments accounts in Section 4). The balance remains unpaid but will be settled 1n due course.




ge

wucﬁuouo._n_ utew! e mm¢68uo._a 21} pUE SUOLENSIUIWPY 35913 0} 8__%5 mm:ﬂuuuo‘i AJuaajosu] uo uonenday ueadoiny L

aaiyo 1) Jwipjoy Buiaq awn 3y3 Joj

suostad ay) JO J10LU 10 U0 LU AQ SUOD 3 AT SIOIROSIUTLIPE Y] JO [|€ I0 IR AQ 2U0P 3q 0] JUSUNIBUS AUL JApUN pasuoyine
1o pannbas 19e Aue 5510) W ST ISPIC UOREBISIUTWPE Ayl yagm 10) poudd ayy Buunp ‘9gv] 19 yas (8)oor ydedured o] uoneas uj

‘(meudosdde 22_3 S1031pald _mz:m._&mca pue painaas ai jo _?o.a% E EoN hBEE%m mw 0} PapUAIX? SUOLBISIUWDY

A:QEEEEE_& ut Buraq 150 Inoypm) dn

punosm sea Auedwod syl ;1 A[FH1 3q PINOM UBLY I|OYM € SE SIONPAID 5 Auedwod 2y] 10) |nsal J313aq ¢ uradiyoe - (q) 2au9lgo

pueRd] ‘T wqng ‘peoy IPeRpY §2-52 ‘1004 1sny ‘ponwey ISip 111 ATUST

Lye ras

‘UOPUOT BPISIAARY ‘UOPUOT AI0I L ‘g1 12400035 N0 EMATUY JO SIAIDf MAIPUY UYOL [DEYN A PUE QY7 Uensuy) praeg

Iaqlepm ueEUOL
Iy praeq
SIDUBI] SBIOJIN

W3 PRIy

auIeIu0 Hre

WM [BEIN
m:.ﬂ:oh_ x.:.:a

St10z J1aqaidag 62

VIN
u3d1) MaIpuy

Fae] unweluag
W3LM PRIN
uEE:Om HEW

3upm Phy
ameag YITp

Tum PN
auRIUO IR

:(000T Ay 6T jJo ocoz/gtEl ‘0N (DA)uonrmiay PUnc))
suipaanoeg LHusajosu] uo uoneniay uradoany ay ]

SANIQISUcdSaa SIOJROSTUIUPY Y3 JO UOSLAL]

*SUONEOSIUIUIPE AU JO SUOSUSIXF
ISI0)RIISIUTIUPY 3} Aq vuam.:.a m:.m.n_ 23A1930q0
ISSIIPPE pue ueu m.aﬂuu__ana \m ..ouc_on—.uaw

1SISSIIPPE pUE SAIWEU SI0)e.LSIUNUpY

Eu:ﬂ:.cnau uonTASUNUPY 3 JO ML
"bﬁu..oum ﬂ:a SI0IDIIP N} £q pPIAY mm:_v_o:u..ﬂ:w
:K1e19a03s Aueduio))

sI030p h:u&EoO

mOo me .u.:;m::_s :ov:.?m ‘“Yaed mﬁ::mzm iH ___E_u::S .uwso: mswwm w.ﬂ..:uvw vuhu«m&uuw

T ﬂm.wmooo.o h mmwmommo mmmmoooo o&nocoo vm.wmoowo ’ o ’ B rpquInu Buu«m_uwm

T 77 Gz .«.m vmvo R - N jo va.@ ’ m5m Jjo mmvu R -7 jo cmwc 77 G0z um ﬂ.mvw ST .E.u._.u..u...:mE_Enéw_mu. 10} w._.mﬁ.v t.:mu.

T T o ) 15enbas uo Jlqeeae ale soweu qnd [enprapu] ’ T o gy m::uu.ﬁ.
PONWIT S9NAIRE POy pajtun panun paiut]

usuRdeneiA 9D L SuIsae] 9JL suuj 9oL sqng 9oL saeg 9L Bweu |[ng

uoynwaoful iaoaMIvls :Q UO0IAS
|




